

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 23092 of 2017**

=====

RANGI CHHAGANBHAI SURTABHAI....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR N P CHAUDHARY, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR TUSHAR CHAUDHARY, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**

Date : 23/02/2018

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. Considering the fact that since long the information has not been passed on and now the reason is assigned that in recent flood everything has washed away and therefore information supplied for cannot be supplied. Hence, **Notice** returnable on **27.03.2018**.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

Amit